F. No.1(1)/Amendments/CAM/TA-11/2014-2018/4 4
Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Expenditure
Office of Controller General of Accounts
Mahalekha Niyantrak Bhawan,
GPO Complex, E-Block, INA, New Delhi-110023

Date: 03-06-2019

Office Memorandum

Subject:- Correction Slip to the Civil Accounts Manual Revised Second
Edition -2007 Volume- I & II (Reprinted in 2012)

Please find enclosed correction slip No. 9 dated 03-06-2019 of Civil Accounts
Manual for necessary action.

Encl: As above "744: _Z@

(Hanumaiah K.)
Dy. Controller General of Aceounts

To

1. All Pr. CCAs/ CCAs/ CAs of Ministries/ Departments

2. The Comptroller & Auditor General of India, Bahadur Zafar Marg, New Delhi
3.PAOs, Lok Sabha Secretariat/ Rajya Sabha Secretariat/ President Secretariat/Election
Commission, Delhi

4, Director of Accounts, UTs Administration- Andaman & Nicobar Islands/ Dadra and
Nagar Haveli/ Daman & Diu/ Lakshadweep.

5. The AG(A&E), UT of Chandigarh Administration.

6. PAO (Audit), O/0 AG (Audit), AGCR Building, IP Estate, New Delhi-2

7. All Sections in CGA Office.

V8(§r. A.O. (ITD), O/o CGA for uploading the correction slip on the website of CGA.



Government of India
Ministry of Finance
Department of Expenditure
Office of Controller General of Accounts
Mahalekha Niyantrak Bhawan,
GPO Complex, E-Block, INA, New Delhi-110023

Correction Slip to the Civil Accounts Mauaual Revised Second Edition -2007 Volume- I &
IT (Reprinted in 2012)

Correetion Slip No. 9 Date: 03-06-2019
Page No. Para No. Amendments
224 The last sentence *“The Plan and Non-Plan
11.3.2InCol.l b appropriations/grants are shown together” may be
deleted.
229 1150 (a) & (b) Replace the figure “100.00” with the figure “500,007,

11.5. 1 (b)) & (i) Replace the figure *50.00” with the figure ¥250.00.
Replace the figure “5.00” with the figure “100.00”,

Sub-para below para | Replace the figure “1.00” with the figure “25.00™.

(c)of 11.5.1
244 and Appendix ‘B’ Repiace the figure “5,00” with the figure “100.00”,
245 {Refer to Para [1.7) Replacc the figure #100.00” with the figure “500.00”,

Replace the figure “50.00” with the figure *“256.00”,

b

The above mentioned ainendments are effective for the accounts from the year 2018-19.

Authority: - 1. O.M. No. G.25018/CGA-AA/Policy/2018-19/543 dated 22™ Mar, 2019 issued
by the office of Controller General of Aceounts, Department of Expenditure, M/o Finance.

2. UO No. G25018/CGA-AA/CAM Revision/2018-19/544 dated 03-04-2019.

Neelaltan Y

{Neelakantan ﬁ:)
Senior Accounts Officer




